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Users

Total Number of Users Over the Quarters

Percentage of Users Based on Nationality for Q2 
2023 Compared with Q1 2023

709.9 K
94.7%

587.8 K
94.8%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Jordanian Non-Jordanian

461.3 K
62.5%

390.0 K
63.6%

276.6 K
37.5%

223.0 K
36.4%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Male Female

Percentage of Users Based on Gender for
Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

.9 K

5.1 K

21.7 K

52.4 K

90. K

161.7 K

230.2 K

2.3 K

1.1 K

6.5 K

27.4 K

65.4 K

110.8 K

192.4 K

273.9 K

2.9 K

81-90

71-80

61-70

51-60

41-50

31-40

18-30

<18

Q2 2023
Q1 2023

Percentage of Users Based on Age for
Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Percentage of Users Based on User Type for Q2 
2023 Compared with Q1 2023

799K
98.8%

671 K
99.0%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Individual Legal (entities)

32.2 K
5.2%

39.7 K
5.3%

9.8 K
1.2%

6.7 K
1%

678 K
810 K

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the number of 
users in the last quarter

19.4%



Transactions

Total Number of Transactions Based on Transaction 
Type for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Total Value of Transactions Based on Transaction 
Type for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023 in JOD

Total Number of Money Transfer Transactions 
Based on Direction for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 

2023

Total Value of Money Transfer Transactions Based 
on Direction for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023 in 

JOD

Total Number of Transactions Over the Quarters Total Value of Transactions Over the Quarters in JOD

5.5 M
90.4%

4. M
92.4%

591 K
9.6%

333 K
7.6%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Money Transfer Purchases

926 M
86.4%

682 M
89.0%

146 M
13.6%

85 M
11.0%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Money Transfer Purchases

1068 K
19.3%

772 K
19.1%

4.5 M
80.7%

3.3 M
80.9%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

On Us Off Us

143 M
15.4%

99 M
14.5%

783 M
84.6%

583 M
85.5%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

On Us Off Us

On Us: Transactions within the same bank
Off Us: Transactions across different banks

On Us: Transactions within the same bank
Off Us: Transactions across different banks

767 M

1072 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the value 
of transactions in the 

last quarter

39.7%

JOD

JOD
4.37 M

6.14 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the number 
of transactions in the 

last quarter

40.6%
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Users

Total Number of Users Over the Quarters

Percentage of Users Based on Nationality for Q2 
2023 Compared with Q1 2023

1.64 M
86.8%

1.55 M
86.8%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Jordanian Non-Jordanian

Percentage of Users Based on Gender for
Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

9.3 K

27. K

66.7 K

194.7 K

315.8 K

417.5 K

597.7 K

2.3 K

9.5 K

28.1 K

71.3 K

205.7 K

332.1 K

439.9 K

638.2 K
2.1 K

81-90

71-80

61-70

51-60

41-50

31-40

18-30

<18

Q2 2023
Q1 2023

Percentage of Users Based on Age for
Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Percentage of Users Based on User Type for Q2 
2023 Compared with Q1 2023

0.24 M
13.2%

0.25 M
13.2%

2.29 M

4,299

1,686

878

11

2.14 M

4,232

1,696

847

11

Personal Wallet

Merchant Wallet

Agent Wallet

Business Wallet

Government Wallet

Q2 2023 Q1 2023

1.85 M 1.96 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the number of 
users in the last quarter

5.6%

1.0 M
54.9%

1.0 M
56.4%

0.85 M
45.1%

0.78 M
43.6%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

Male Female
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Transactions

Total Number of Transactions Based on Transaction 
Type for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Total Value of Transactions Based on Transaction 
Type for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023 in JOD

Total Number of Transactions Over the Quarters Total Value of Transactions Over the Quarters in JOD

4.78 M
5.83 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the number 
of transactions in the 

last quarter

22%

JOD

586 M
698 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the value 
of transactions in the 

last quarter

19%

JOD

JOD

Total Number of Money Transfer Transactions 
Based on Direction for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 

2023

Total Value of Money Transfer Transactions Based 
on Direction for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023 in 

JOD

2.1 M
42.2%

1.7 M
43.1%

2.9 M
57.8%

2.3 M
56.9%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

On Us Off Us

181 M
31.2%

158 M
33.1%

400 M
68.8%

319 M
66.9%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

On Us Off Us

581 M; 83.2%

8 M; 1.2%

43 M; 6.1%

67 M; 9.6%

477 M; 81.3%

6 M; 1.1%

41 M; 6.9%

62 M; 10.6%

Money
Transfer

Purchases

Cash In

Cash Out
Q2 2023 Q1 2023

5.09 M; 87.2%

134 K; 2.3%

252 K; 4.3%

359 K; 6.2%

4.03 M; 84.3%

147 K; 3.1%

260 K; 5.4%

343 K; 7.2%

Money
Transfer

Purchases

Cash In

Cash Out
Q2 2023 Q1 2023

On Us: Transactions within the same PSP
Off Us: Transactions across different PSPs

On Us: Transactions within the same PSP
Off Us: Transactions across different PSPs
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   &   
Interoperability

Interoperability – Number of On Us and Off Us 
Money Transfer Transactions for Q2 2023 Compared 

with Q1 2023

Total Value of Transactions Based on Money 
Transfer Transaction Type for Q2 2023 Compared 

with Q1 2023

Total Number of Money Transfer Transactions Over 
the Quarters

Total Value of Money Transfer Transactions Over the 
Quarters in JOD

Interoperability – Number of PSP to Bank and Bank 
to PSP Transactions for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 

2023

Interoperability – Value of PSP to Bank and Bank to 
PSP Transactions for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 

2023 in JOD

1143 K
50.2%

885 K
53.0%

1135 K
49.8%

784 K
47.0%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

mPSP to Bank Bank to mPSP

110 M
30.6%

198 M
72.7%

249 M
69.4%

75 M
27.3%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

mPSP to Bank Bank to mPSP

3.21 M
30.2%

2.51 M
31.1%

7.42 M
69.8%

5.55 M
68.9%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

On Us Off Us

324 M
21.5%

257 M
22.2%

1183 M
78.5%

902 M
77.8%

Q
2 

20
23

Q
1 2

02
3

On Us Off Us
On Us: Transactions within the same financial institution
Off Us: Transactions across different financial institutions

On Us: Transactions within the same financial institution
Off Us: Transactions across different financial institutions

1159 M
1507 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the value 
of money transfer 
transactions in the 

last quarter

29.9%

JOD

JOD
8.06 M

10.64 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the number 
of money transfer 

transactions in the last 
quarter

31.9%

INNOVATING DIGITAL 
FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS



Total Number of Transactions Based on Biller Type 
for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Total Number of Transactions Over the Quarters

12.18 M 11.67 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Total Number of Transactions Based on Payment 
Method for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

9.3 M
80.1%

9.6 M
78.6%

2.3 M
19.9%

2.6 M
21.4%

Q2 2023

Q1 2023

Digital
Cash

0. M
0.05 M
0.07 M
0.1 M
0.11 M

0.28 M
0.57 M

1.06 M
2.65 M

2.82 M
4.32 M

0.01 M
0.05 M
0.07 M
0.09 M
0.07 M
0.16 M

0.57 M
1.13 M

2.09 M
2.79 M

4.45 M

Other
Gas And Energy

Travel & Transportation
Trading and Services

Associations and Organizations
Education

Financial Services
Wallets and PSPs

Government Service
Water and Electricity
Telecommunication

Q2 2023
Q1 2023

3.73 M 3.81 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023
Increase in the number of 

users in the last quarter

2.2%

Total Number of Users Over the Quarters

Total Value of Transactions Based on Biller Type for 
Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023 in JOD

Total Value of Transactions Over the Quarters in JOD

2.95 B 2.81 B

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Total Value of Transactions Based on Payment 
Method for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023 in JOD

.1 M
12.7 M
17. M
17.5 M
32. M
68.9 M
82.1 M
99.7 M
140.6 M

356.9 M
2099.1 M

.3 M
10.9 M
18.4 M
19.1 M
28.2 M
71.2 M
81.5 M

32.7 M
125.7 M

336.5 M
2074.1 M

Other
Gas And Energy

Travel & Transportation
Banks

Trading and Services
Telecommunication

Financial Services
Education

Water and Electricity
Wallets and PSPs

Government Service

Q2 2023
Q1 2023

2368 M
84.1%

2461 M
83.5%

446 M
15.9%

485 M
16.5%

Q2 2023

Q1 2023

Digital
Cash

Users & 
Transactions

Decrease in the number of 
transactions in the last quarter

4.1%

Decrease in the value of 
transactions in the last quarter

4.4%
JOD JOD
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Transactions

Total Number of Transactions Based on Foreign 
Currencies for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Total Value of Transactions Based on Foreign 
Currencies for Q2 2023 Compared with Q1 2023

Total Number of Jordanian Dinar (JOD) Transactions 
Over the Quarters

Total Value of Jordanian Dinar (JOD) Transactions 
Over the Quarters

15
,6

33
 

81
4 

10
7 

15
,19

8

87
0 

12
7 

USD EUR GBP
Q1 2023 Q2 2023

$9
2.

 M

€8
.7 

M

£0
.9

 M

$9
0.

3 
M

€7
.6

 M

£1
.3

 M

USD EUR GBP
Q1 2023 Q2 2023

2.6 M 2.7 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the number 
of transactions in the 

last quarter

3.8%

2.08 B 2.13 B

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

Increase in the value of 
transactions in the last 

quarter

2.4%

JOD JOD
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Transactions

Total Number of Returned Cheques for Q2 2023 
Compared with Q1 2023

Total Value of Returned Cheques for Q2 2023 
Compared with Q1 2023

Total Number of Cheques Over the Quarters Total Value of Cheques Over the Quarters in JOD

1.55 M 1.59 M

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

50.6 K

51.8 K

 K 10 K 20 K 30 K 40 K 50 K 60 K

Q
1 2

02
3

Q
2 

20
23

293. M

319.1 M

 M 50 M 100 M 150 M 200 M 250 M 300 M 350 M

Q
1 2

02
3

Q
2 

20
23

*Returned Cheques are due to Technical or Financial Reasons, among Others.*Returned Cheques are due to Technical or Financial Reasons, among Others.

9.18 B 9.77 B

Q1 2023 Q2 2023

JOD
JOD

Increase in the value of 
cheques in the last 

quarter

6.3%

Increase in the number 
of cheques in the last 

quarter

2.5%
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